

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20176-4-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 22 Gennaio 2024 07:19:49

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : SALCEF GROUP

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

185494

Nome utilizzatore : SALCEFGROUPN02 - Salciccia

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 22 Gennaio 2024 07:19:49

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 22 Gennaio 2024 07:19:49

Oggetto : Salcef Group: major commercial successes in

the Energy, Signalling & Telecommunication BU with new contracts worth over 360 million

euros

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





Investor Relations & Sustainability - Alessio Crosa

Email: investor.relations@salcefgroup.com - Ph: +39 06 416281

Press Release

Salcef Group: major commercial successes in the Energy, Signalling & Telecommunication BU with new contracts worth over 360 million euros

Rome, 22 January 2024 - Salcef Group S.p.A. announces that its subsidiaries Salcef S.p.A., Euro Ferroviaria s.r.l. and Coget Impianti S.r.l. are ranked first or have already been awarded contracts, totaling 364 million euros, with national clients in the catenary, electrical substations, railway signaling and power transmission sectors. The awards, subject to the usual documentary checks, will lead to the signing of the respective contracts in the short term.

The biggest part of the new orders within the Italian railway network involves the maintenance and renewal of catenary as well as construction and maintenance of electrical substations in execution of three-year Framework Agreements, and the implementation of the European Rail Traffic Management System (ERTMS) on central Italy's railway lines.

Moreover: the municipality of Padua, through one of its controlled companies, has awarded a contract funded with NRRP resources - for the construction of the new SIR2 tramway. Salcef S.p.A. is responsible for electrification and signaling activities within this project; The municipality of Naples has awarded Euro Ferroviaria s.r.l. with the contract for the supply and implementation of the signaling and telecommunication system for tramline no. 4; ASTRAL S.p.A., the company in charge of managing regional railway lines in the Lazio region, has awarded a contract for the construction of new electrical substations on the Rome-Viterbo line.

Lastly, Terna S.p.A. has awarded Coget Impianti with three Framework Agreements for the maintenance of overhead lines and for cables laying with related civil works, while the Austrian customer Tiroler Wasserkraft AG two contracts for the construction of new power lines.

These orders will significantly increase the volumes of the Group's Energy Business Unit, which at the 9M 2023 stage generated 76.4 million euros of revenues.

This press release is available on the Salcef Group website https://www.salcef.com, in the *Investor Relations/Price Sensitive Press Releases* section.

The Salcef Group has been operating for over 70 years in the development and innovation of sustainable mobility infrastructures. It is a global player in the maintenance, renewal, construction and electrification of railway and urban transport infrastructure, as well as in the construction and sale of railway machines and the production of reinforced concrete structures. Maintenance and renewal of railway and urban infrastructure form the core business and account for 71% of volumes. Established in 1949, Salcef has been controlled by the Salciccia family since 1975 and it is currently led by brothers Gilberto and Valeriano Salciccia, in the roles of Chairman and Chief Executive Officer respectively. The Group has 7 Operative Business Units and is present on 4 continents. It employs more than 2,000 highly specialized resources and in 2022 recorded revenues for 565 million euro. The Salcef Group is based in Italy and since October 2021 is listed on the STAR segment of the Euronext Milan market of the Italian Stock Exchange (Borsa Italiana: SCF; Reuters: SCFG.MI; Bloomberg: SCF:IM).



Fine Comunicato n.20176-4

Numero di Pagine: 3